

No. 15 of 1993.

Post and Telecommunication Corporation (Amendment) Act 1993.

Certified on : 5.5.93

INDEPENDENT STATE OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA.

No. of 1993_⊶

Post and Telecommunication Corporation (Amendment) Act 1993.

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTION.

The Board (Amendment of Section 7).

INDEPENDENT STATE OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA.

No. of 1993.

AN ACT

entitled

Post and Telecommunication Corporation (Amendment) Act 1993,

Being an Act to amend the *Post and Telecommunication Corporation Act* (Chapter 394),

MADE by the National Parliament.

THE BOARD (AMENDMENT OF SECTION 7).

Section 7(2)(b) of the Principal Act is repealed and is replaced with the following:-

"(b) the Departmental Head of the Department responsible for information and communications matters, ex officio, or his nominee; and".

I hereby certify that the above is a fair print of the *Post and Telecommunication Corporation (Amendment) Act* 1993 which has been made by the National Parliament.

Clerk of the National Parliament.

I hereby certify that the *Post and Telecommunication Corporation* (Amendment) Act 1993 was made by the National Parliament on 5 May 1993.

Speaker of the National Parliament.

. 1 •